CH \$165.00 2628932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306642 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP. COMMERICAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-TFL2		05/20/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHW LAS VEGAS, LLC		
Street Address:	3667 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89109		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2628932	ALADDIN	
Registration Number:	2734651	ROC BAR	
Registration Number:	2699487	SPICE MARKET BUFFET	
Registration Number:	1781854	ALADDIN	
Registration Number:	1779369	ALADDIN	
Registration Number:	1781855	ALADDIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Carla M. Lee

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0260

900291230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025319-126387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla M. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Carla M. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release#page1.tif	
source=Release#page2.tif	
source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0261

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of this 20th day of May, 2014, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as trustee for the Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp. Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-TFL2 ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, PHW LAS VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Grantee pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) (the "Security Agreement") dated February 19, 2010, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 23, 2010, at Reel 4154/Frame 0355;

WHEREAS, the Security Interest secured certain Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) from Grantor in favor of Grantee; and

WHEREAS, because such Obligations have been satisfied, Grantee wishes to terminate and release its Security Interest in the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "**Trademarks**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Grantee hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest and its entire mortgage, lien, encumbrance, and security interest in all of the Trademarks of Grantor, including, without limitation, the following:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trade registrations and trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>, and all licenses, general intangibles, intangible intellectual property, or other similar property relating to the foregoing, and all of the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- 2. the proceeds of any of the foregoing property;
- any trademark license to which Grantor is a party; and
- 4. any other Trademark collateral as defined in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

47848627.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0262

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE SECURITIES CORP. COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-TFL2

By: KeyBank National Association,

as Authorized Agent,

Name:

Title:

STATE OF TEXAS

88.

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Adadday of April 2014, by (. Medde Hablog (name) as Vice less dead (title), of KeyBank National Association, as the Authorized Agent for Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for the Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp. Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-TFL2, on behalf of the corporation in its capacity as

NOTARY PUBLIC

authorized agent.

(Type, print or stamp the Notary's name below his or her signature)

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]



2

SCHEDULE 1

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Trademark	Status				
Federal Trademarks								
76038640	2628932	May 2, 2000	ALADDIN	LIVE				
76453832	2734651	Sept. 30, 2008	ROC BAR	LIVE				
76245399	2699487	March 25, 2003	SPICE MARKET BUFFET	LIVE				
74331894	1781854	Nov. 17, 1992	ALADDIN	LIVE				
74331893	1779369	Nov. 17, 1992	ALADDIN	LIVE				
74331895	1781855	Nov. 17, 1992	ALADDIN	LIVE				
	76038640 76453832 76245399 74331894 74331893	76038640 2628932 76453832 2734651 76245399 2699487 74331894 1781854 74331893 1779369	Federal Tradem 76038640 2628932 May 2, 2000 76453832 2734651 Sept. 30, 2008 76245399 2699487 March 25, 2003 74331894 1781854 Nov. 17, 1992 74331893 1779369 Nov. 17, 1992	Federal Trademarks 76038640 2628932 May 2, 2000 ALADDIN 76453832 2734651 Sept. 30, 2008 ROC BAR 76245399 2699487 March 25, 2003 SPICE MARKET BUFFET 74331894 1781854 Nov. 17, 1992 ALADDIN 74331893 1779369 Nov. 17, 1992 ALADDIN				

47848627.2

RECORDED: 06/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0264